



\$~83

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 15291/2024**

UTIMACO TECHNOLOGIES PVT LTD.

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Rajshekhar Rao, Senior Advocate
with Mr. Prasen Gundavaram, Mr.
Basa Mithun Shashank, Mr. M. V.
Mukunda and Mr. Harshil Wason,
Advocates.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Rohan Jaitley, CGSC with Mr.
Hussain Taqvi, GP, Mr. Dev Pratap
Shahi, Mr. Yogya Bhatia and Ms.
Ranjana Jetley, Advocates for R-1 to
3.
Mr. Udit Seth, Mr. Anil Seth and Mr.
Divyanshu, Advocates for R-4.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA

ORDER

29.10.2024

%

1. Mr. Rohan Jaitley, CGSC representing Respondents No. 1 to 3, seeks a short accommodation and states that the stand of Respondents shall be put forth on the next date of hearing.
2. At request, re-notify on 08th November, 2024.

SANJEEV NARULA, J

OCTOBER 29, 2024

d.negi