



\$~1

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 15291/2024 & CM APPL. 64240/2024, CM APPL.
64241/2024

UTIMACO TECHNOLOGIES PVT LTD.Petitioner

Through: None.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.Respondents

Through: Mr. Rohan Jaitley, CGSC with Mr.
Hussain T., G.P., Mr. Dev Pratap
Shahi, Mr. Yogya Bhatia, Ms.
Ranjana Jetley, Advocates for R-1-3.
Mr. Udit Seth, Mr. Anil Seth, Mr.
Divyanshu and Mr. Akshita Gupta,
Advocates for R-4.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA

ORDER

% **08.11.2024**

1. Since there is a Full Court Reference, it is not possible to take up this matter today.
2. Re-notify on 19th November, 2024.

SANJEEV NARULA, J

NOVEMBER 8, 2024/ss