



\$~12

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 15291/2024**

UTIMACO TECHNOLOGIES PVT LTD.Petitioner

Through: **Mr. Pancham, Mr. Dheeraj,**
Advocates

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.Respondents

Through: **Mr. Rohan Jaitley, CGSC with Mr.**
Hussain Taqvi, GP and Mr. Dev
Pratap Shahi, Mr. Yogya Bhatia, Ms.
Ranjana Jetley, Advocates for R-1 to
3
Mr. Udit Seth, Mr. Siddhant Singh,
Mr. Roshan Roy, Mr. Akshita Gupta,
Advocates for R-4.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA

ORDER

% 19.11.2024

CM APPL. 64241/2024 (Exemption)

1. Exemption is granted, subject to all just exceptions.
2. The Applicant shall file legible and clearer copies of exempted documents, compliant with practice rules, before the next date of hearing.
3. Accordingly, the application stands disposed of.

CM APPL. 67206/2024 (to place on record additional documents)

4. Since notice has not been issued in the main petition, the Petitioner requests for placing on record additional documents annexed with the instant application.



5. Accordingly, Annexures A-1 to A-6 accompanying the instant application are taken on record.

6. Disposed of.

W.P.(C) 15291/2024

7. Issue notice. Counsel appearing for Respondents mentioned above, accept notice. Counter affidavit be filed within a period of four weeks from today. Rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed within a period of four weeks thereafter.

8. Re-notify on 24th February, 2025.

SANJEEV NARULA, J

NOVEMBER 19, 2024/ab