



\$~81

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 15291/2024**

UTIMACO TECHNOLOGIES PVT LTD.

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Pancham Suvana and Mr.
Dheeraj P. Deo, Advs.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Rohan Jaitley, CGSC Mr.
Hussain Taqvi, GP and Mr. Dev
Pratap Shahi, Mr. Yogya Bhatia,
Advs. for R-1 to 3 (through v/c)
Mr. Udit Seth and Mr. Vivek GB,
Advs. for R-4 (through v/c).

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA

ORDER

% **09.01.2025**

CM APPL.666/2025 (early hearing, filed on behalf of the petitioner)

1. This is an application seeking early hearing.
2. Considering that the matter is listed on 24.02.2025 and given the position of the Board of this Court, there is no scope for preponement of date of hearing,
3. However, it is made clear that the matter shall be taken up for final hearing and disposal on the next date of hearing.
4. The application is disposed of.

W.P.(C) 15291/2024

5. Last opportunity is granted to the respondents to file counter-affidavit within a period of four weeks from today, failing which, the same shall be subject to costs of Rs.25,000/- payable to Delhi High Court Legal Services



Committee.

6. List on 24.02.2025

JANUARY 9, 2025/cl

SACHIN DATTA, J