



\$~46

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 15291/2024 and CM APPL.64240/2024

UTIMACO TECHNOLOGIES PVT LTD.Petitioner

Through: Mr. Amit Sibal, Sr. Adv., Mr. Pancham Suvana, Mr. Dheeraj P. Deo, Mr. Abhishek Grover and Mr. Ankit Handa, Advs.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.Respondents

Through: Mr. Rohan Jaitley, CGSC, Mr. Hussain Taqvi, GP and Mr. Dev Pratap Shahi, Mr. Varun Pratap Singh and Mr. Yogya Bhatia, Advs. for R-1 to 3.

Mr. Udit Seth, Mr. Anil Seth, Ms. Akshita Gupta, Mr. Divyanshu Singh and Mr. Rohan Roy, Advs. for R-4.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA

ORDER

%

05.03.2025

List on 26.03.2025.

SACHIN DATTA, J

MARCH 5, 2025/cl