



\$~46

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 15291/2024 and CM APPLs.64240/2024, 14268/2025**

UTIMACO TECHNOLOGIES PVT LTD.Petitioner

Through: **Mr. Amit Sibal (Sr. Adv) along with
Mr. Dheeraj P. Deo, Mr. Abhishek
Grover, Mr. Ankit Handa, Advs.**

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.Respondents

Through: **Ms. Nidhi Raman (CGSC) along with
Mr. Arnav Mittal, Ms. Akshita Gupta,
Ms. Chaitanya Shukla, Advs. and Col.
Dheeraj Chandoliya
Mr. Udit Seth and Mr. Divyanshu
Singh, Advs. for R-4 (through v/c)**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA

ORDER

%

14.05.2025

List on 04.07.2025.

SACHIN DATTA, J

MAY 14, 2025/uk