



\$~105

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 15291/2024**

UTIMACO TECHNOLOGIES PVT LTD.Petitioner

Through: Mr. Amit Sibal (Sr. Adv) along with
Mr. Dheeraj P. Deo, Mr. Abhishek
Grover, Mr. Ankit Handa, Advs.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.Respondents

Through: Mr. Chetan Sharma (ASG), Ms. Nidhi
Raman (CGSC) along with Mr. Amit
Gupta, Mr. Arnav Mittal, Mr. Akash
Mishra, Advs.
Mr. Udit Seth, Mr. Roshan Roy,
Advs. for R4.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA

ORDER

% **23.07.2025**

CM APPL.43839/2025 (early hearing)

1. This is an application filed by the petitioner seeking early hearing.
2. The matter is coming up for hearing on 13.08.2025.
3. Considering the position of the board of this Court, it is not possible to prepone the date of hearing. However, in view of the urgency emphasised by learned senior counsel for the petitioner, the matter shall be taken up for hearing on 13.08.2025 at 12:30 PM.
4. The application is consequently dismissed.

W.P.(C) 15291/2024

5. List on 13.08.2025 at 12:30 PM, the date already fixed.

SACHIN DATTA, J

JULY 23, 2025/uk