



\$~62

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 15291/2024, CM APPL. 64240/2024, CM APPL. 14268/2025**

UTIMACO TECHNOLOGIES PVT LTD.

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Amit Sibal, Sr. Advocate along with Mr. Dheeraj P. Deo, Mr. Vinay Tripathi, Mr. Darpan Sachdeva, Mr. Abhishek Grover and Mr. Ankit Handa, Advocates.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Chetan Sharma, ASG along with Ms. Nidhi Raman, CGSC, Mr. Amit Gupta, Mr. R. V. Prabhat, Mr. Shubham Sharma, Mr. Vikramaditya Singh, Mr. Naman, Mr. Yashwardhan Sharma, Ms. Sabina Shahid, Mr. Arnav Mittal, Mr. Akash Mishra, Advocates and Mr. Chaitanya Shukla, for UOI.

Mr. Kiritman Singh, Sr. Advocate along with Mr. Udit Seth, Ms. Akshit Gupta and Mr. Divyanshu, Advocates for CDOT.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA

ORDER

%

08.10.2025

1. Learned counsel for the respondents have concluded their arguments.
2. List for rejoinder arguments on behalf of the petitioner on 11.11.2025 at 12:30 PM.

SACHIN DATTA, J

OCTOBER 8, 2025/r