



\$~42

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 15291/2024 and CM APPLs.64240/2024, 14268/2025

UTIMACO TECHNOLOGIES PVT LTD.Petitioner

Through: Mr. Amit Sibal, Sr. Adv., Mr. Dheeraj
P. Deo and Mr. Darpan Sachdeva,
Advs.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.Respondents

Through: Mr. Chetan Sharma, ASG, Ms. Nidhi
Raman, CGSC, Mr. Amit Gupta, Mr.
Akash Mishra, Mr. Shubham Sharma,
Mr. Yash Wardhan Sharma Naman,
Advs. for R-1 and 2.
Mr. Udit Sethi, Ms. Akshita Gupta and
Mr. Divyanshu, Adv. for R-4.
Dr. Sabina Shahid, Sr. Legal
Consultant, NDMA.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA

ORDER

% **09.01.2026**

1. Rejoinder arguments have been addressed in part.
2. List for remaining arguments on 16.01.2026.

SACHIN DATTA, J

JANUARY 9, 2026/cl