



\$~64

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ W.P.(C) 15291/2024, CM APPL. 64240/2024, CM APPL. 14268/2025

UTIMACO TECHNOLOGIES PVT LTD.Petitioner
Through: Mr. Amit Sibal, Sr. Advocate along
with Mr. Dheeraj P. Deo, Advocate.
versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.Respondents
Through: Mr. Chetan Sharma, ASG along with
Ms. Nidhi Raman, CGSC, Mr. Amit
Gupta, Ms. Akasha Mishra, Mr. R. V.
Prabhat Sharma, Mr. Yashwardhan,
Mr. Sharma Naman, Advocates along
with Ms. Akshita (CDOT) and Ms.
Sabeena (NDMA) for UOI.
Mr. Udit Seth, Ms. Akshita Gupta,
Mr. Divyanshu Singh and Mr. Rohan
Roy, Advocates for R-4.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA

% **ORDER**
30.01.2026

List on 10.02.2026 at 04:00 PM.

SACHIN DATTA, J

JANUARY 30, 2026/r