



\$~72

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 15291/2024, CM APPL. 64240/2024, CM APPL.
14268/2025

UTIMACO TECHNOLOGIES PVT LTD.Petitioner

Through:

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Udit Seth, Mr. Divyanshu and
Ms. Akshata Gupta, Advs. for
Development of Telematics.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA

ORDER

%

12.03.2026

List on 04.04.2026.

SACHIN DATTA, J

MARCH 12, 2026/cl