



\$~217

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 15291/2024 and CM APPLs.64240/2024, 14268/2025
UTIMACO TECHNOLOGIES PVT LTD.Petitioner

Through: Mr. Amit Sibal, Sr. Adv., Mr. Dheeraj
P. Deo and Mr. Ankit Handa, Advs.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.Respondents

Through: Mr. Chetan Sharma, ASG, Ms. Nidhi
Raman, Mr. AMit Gupta, Mr. Akash
Mishra, Mr. R.V. Prabhat Sharma,
Mr. Yahswardhan and Mr. Sharma
Naman, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA

ORDER

%

30.04.2026

List on 11.05.2026 in the category of '*supplementary matters*'.

SACHIN DATTA, J

APRIL 30, 2026/cl