



\$~85

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 15291/2024

UTIMACO TECHNOLOGIES PVT LTD.

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Amit Sibal, Sr. Adv., Mr. Dheeraj
P. Deo, Mr. Darpan Sachdeva and
Mr. Ankit Handa, Advs.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Chetan Sharma, ASG, Ms. Nidhi
Raman, CGSC, Mr. Amit Gupta, Mr.
Akash Mishra, Mr. Arnav Mittal, Mr.
R.V. Prabhat Sharma, Mr.
Yashwardhan and Mr. Sharma
Naman, Advs. along with Ms. Sabina
Shahid, Sr. Consultant (Legal) for R-1
/UOI.

Mr. Udit Seth and Ms. Akshita Gupta,
Advs. for R-4.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA

ORDER

%

05.05.2026

W.P.(C) 15291/2024 and CM APPL.30135/2026 (Stay)

1. Arguments heard.
2. Judgment is reserved.
3. The parties are directed to file their updated synopsis of submissions, not exceeding three pages. Let the same be filed within a period of one week from today.
4. The date already fixed *i.e.*, 11.05.2026 stands cancelled.

MAY 5, 2026/cl

SACHIN DATTA, J